RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 117

RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE ILOILO PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT, THROUGH THE HON. GOVERNOR ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR SR, IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION PESOS (P 2 M) FOR THE CONCRETING OF THE MAIN ENTRANCE OF THE MINA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

WHEREAS, the Mina National high School new site was established in the year 2007 and was occupied by the DepEd High School in 2008 prior to the devastation of typhoon Frank in June 20, 2008;

WHEREAS, from the time of school buildings occupation up to the present, lot of improvements were added to make it more convenient and conducive for its purpose, the quality learning process both for the teachers and the students;

WHEREAS, despite so many improvements as shown by its physical appearance, there are still lacking as to its need because the frontage of the main entrance of the school looks so inconvenient as it easily got muddy every time there is rain, thus it needs to be concreted and landscaping as well;

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina has no available fund for this purpose, hence this request.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a **RESOLUTION REQUESTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE FROM THE ILOILO PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT, THROUGH THE HON. GOVERNOR ARTHUR D. DEFENSOR, SR, IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION PESOS (P2M) FOR THE CONCRETING OF THE MAIN ENTRANCE OF THE MINA NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL.**

ADOPTED this 12th day of November 2015, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Ariel V. Novo, Hon. Cleofe A. Grabato, Hon. Celso S. Justado and Hon. Roger P. Cordero.

APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.)HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA

Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.)HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor